
Basic Inspector Training 
Holiday Inn Sacramento Downtown – Arena 

Sacramento, CA 
September 18 – 22, 2023

Monday, September 18 

Travel Day 

Tuesday, September 19 

8:00 AM 

8:30 AM 

9:00 AM 

9:30 AM 

9:45 AM 

10:45 AM 

11:10 AM 

11:30 AM 

1:00 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:30 PM 

3:00 PM  

3:15 PM 

4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Welcome from AAFCO (Chad Linton), AAPFCO (Steve McMurry), CDFA

Introduction of Participants 

Safety – Landen Kidd 

Break 

Professionalism – Chad Linton 

Biosecurity – Chad Linton 

Fertilizer Sampling Video – Steve McMurry 

Lunch 

Feed Scenarios – Chad Linton  

Basic Animal Science and Nutrition – Blaine Brown 

Basic Feed Labeling – Blaine Brown 

Break 

Fertilizer Scenarios- Landen Kidd & Matt Pearson 

Fertilizer Labeling – Nick Young

Adjourn   

Wednesday, September 20 
8:00 AM Sampling Tools – Steve McMurry and Chad Linton 

• Safety equipment and presentation before heading to facilities
• Facility requirements

8:30 AM  Begin Loading Bus 



9:00 AM 

12:00 PM 

1:30 PM 

4:00 PM 

Depart for Fertilizer Facility: Wilbur-Ellis - 4707 Twin Cities Road, Elk Grove, CA 95757
Stations covered:  Small package and bulk bag samples, bulk (SGN), stream cut samples and bulk loadout, liquid 
samples 

Depart for Lunch (Husick's - Pizza, Salad  & Breadsticks) 

Depart for Feed Facility: Elk Grove Milling - 8320 Eschinger Road, Elk Grove, CA 95757
Stations covered:  Bag and block samples, bulk loadout, feed mill equipment tour, and discussion medication 
procedures 

Depart for Hotel 

Thursday September 21 

8:00 AM 

8:30 AM 

10:15 AM 

10:30 AM 

1:00 PM 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

3:00 PM  

3:30 PM 

3:45 PM 

4:00 PM 

Field Day Hot Wash – Steve McMurry and Chad Linton 

CFDA Overview: Natalie Krout-Greenberg,  Director, Inspection Services 
Salmonella Pathogen Pilot Study on Fertilizer Ingredients: Nicole Smith, Sr. Environmental Scientist 
Supervisor, Fertilizing Materials Inspection Program
New Initiatives Update: Jenna Leal, Environmental Program Manager, Commercial Feed Inspection Program 
Outreach Activities: KC Gutenberger, Environmental Scientist, Commercial Feed Inspection Program 
Climate Change Initiatives: Virginia Jameson, Deputy Secretary for Climate & Working Lands 

Break 

CFDA Speakers Continued

Lunch

Overview of AAFCO Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) Checklist – Blaine Brown 

Fertilizer Best Manufacturing Practices (BMPs) – Matt Pearson 

SGN Presentation – Steve McMurry 

Break

Question and Answer Session for the Cadre 

Evaluations/Certificates of Completion 

Adjourn 

Friday, September 22 Travel Day 

12:00 PM 




